CUBE Splice Enclosures
Versatile Metallic Enclosures Designed to Environmentally
Protect Copper Splices, Fiber Equipment and Slack Storage
Charles CUBE Splice Enclosures provide affordable metallic enclosure solutions for housing a variety of
equipment. Designed for storing copper splices (6,000 pairs to 10,000 pairs) or sealed fiber splice
enclosures with cable slack storage, CUBE offer a useful combination of superior environmental protection,
ease of installation, and generous internal volume.
CUBE are constructed of aluminum and powder coated for long service life. They are designed for pad

is a registered trademark of Charles Industries, LLC
INNOVATIVE ENCLOSED SOLUTIONS™
Ordering Information
CUBE SPLICE ENCLOSURES
Charles Part #  Description                                                                                         CTL Mat Code
CUBE-6000/CL CSE metallic multi-purpose enclosure, 6,000-pair straight splice capacity, 1339085
equipped with 10 ladder bars with insulated tubing, two cable attachment
brackets, one bond plate with ground lug
CUBE-8000/CL CSE metallic multi-purpose enclosure, 8,000-pair straight splice capacity, 1339086
equipped with 10 ladder bars with insulated tubing, two cable attachment
brackets, one bond plate with ground lug
CUBE-10000/CL CSE metallic multi-purpose enclosure, 10,000-pair straight splice capacity, 1339087
equipped with 14 ladder bars with insulated tubing, two cable attachment
brackets, one bond plate with ground lug
ACCESSORIES
Charles Part #  Description
UMS42-STD Universal mounting stake, 42”, with mounting hardware
97-PMG6K Pad mount gasket for CUBE-6000
97-PMG810K Pad mount gasket for CUBE-8000 or CUBE-10000
97-LK6810K Temporary lifting kit, includes 2 brackets with hardware
97-LMK10 Replacement ladder bars with insulation and installation hardware,
10 sets per kit
97-FBKCSE Fiber splice closure bracket kit